
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028378-2024 

Contract

NCC202402078 - Collection and Treatment of
Absorbent Hygiene Waste

Newport City Coucil

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-028378

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047859  

Published 5 September 2024, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Newport City Coucil

Newport Civic Centre

Newport

NP204UR

Contact

Michael Owen

Email

michael.owen@newport.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1633987787

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028378-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028378-2024
mailto:michael.owen@newport.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.newport.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0273

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.newport.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0273


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCC202402078 - Collection and Treatment of Absorbent Hygiene Waste

Reference number

NCC202402078

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85142300 - Hygiene services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Newport City Council is seeking to appoint a contractor to divert AHP waste collected from
domestic and non domestic premises from incineration as the current disposal route to a
treatment and recovery option with associated carbon reduction benefits and cost savings

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £182

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85142300 - Hygiene services

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services



Page 4 to 7

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Newport City Council is seeking to appoint a contractor to divert AHP waste collected from
domestic and non domestic premises from incineration as the current disposal route to a
treatment and recovery option with associated carbon reduction benefits and cost savings.

Material is to be loaded by NCC for transport by the successful contractor from NCC Docks
Way disposal site, 52 weeks per annum, for the duration of the contract and taken to a
suitable permitted licensed facility for treatment. Dependent on haulage capacity,
requirement is for at least one load per week for the current tonnage generated – although
flexibility is required and the final collection schedule would be agreed with the appointed
contractor.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-019789

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCC202402078

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/019789-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NATURAL UK LTD

NATURAL UK LTD, UNIT 3 Ammanford

AMMANFORD

SA183SJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,784,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £182



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:144330)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T06:39:34+0100
	TCPDF




